Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

### SCHEDULE 9

#### CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## PART 10

#### TRAFFICKING PEOPLE FOR EXPLOITATION

## Sexual Offences Act 2003

- 140 (1) The Sexual Offences Act 2003 is amended as follows.
  - (2) In section 60A (trafficking for sexual exploitation: forfeiture of land vehicle, ship or aircraft), in each of subsections (1) and (5), for "sections 57 to 59" substitute "section 59A".
  - (3) In section 60B (trafficking for sexual exploitation: detention of land vehicle, ship or aircraft), in subsection (1), for "sections 57 to 59" substitute "section 59A".
  - (4) In Schedule 5 (relevant offences for the purposes of notification and orders), in paragraph 63, for "59" substitute "59A".